EARL W. BEDARD, President RUBY E. NELSON, Clerk ULA THOMAS, Treasurer F. CLARK WITTER Attorney

COUNCILMEN HOWARD SISSON EUNO NORD OSCAR PEDERSON

## THE VILLAGE OF IRONTON IRONTON, MINNESOTA

February 14, 1974

Secretary of State State of Minnesota St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a copy of the Resolution passed by the Village of Ironton on the 6th day of February 1974.

Sincerely,

A21543

Ruby E. Nelson, Village Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

FEB1 5 1974

Secretario State

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING LAWS 1973 CHAPTER 123 (The Uniform Code of Municipal Government) AS THE GOVERNING LAW OF THE CITY OF IRONTON

WHEREAS, pursuant to Minnesota Laws 1973 Ch. 123, Art. V, Sec. 5, Subd. 2, the City of Ironton will cease to be governed by Minnesota Statute 1971 Chapter 205 and be governed by the Uniform Code of Municipal Government on July 1, 1975, unless an earlier change is provided for by resolution; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens and city government that this transition occur as soon as possible, now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Ironton that upon the filing of this resolution with the Crow Wing County Auditor, the Minnesota State Auditor and the Minnesota Secretary of State, which filing is hereby directed to be made by the clerk (Recorder), the City of Ironton shall henceforth be governed pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1971, Ch. 412 as amended by Laws 1973, Ch. 123.

Adopted by the Council this been day of January, 1974.

Approved.

Council President

ATTEST:

Ruly 6. Nelson VIIIage Clerk

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

> > - MA C 407

FEB 1 5 1974

Secretary of State